SUPPLIER DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY (SD0C)

In accordance with ISO/IEC 17050-1:2004

SDoC Identification Number':  |PT-F7-R

Issuer details

Name® (of New Zealand manufacturer or importer): Contact Address:
| Parmco Sales Ltd ] 519 Mt Wellington Highway
Mt Wellington

Telephone: | 09 573 5678 |
New Zealand Company No. (if applicable): | ]

Auckland

Email Address: ['sales@parmco.co.nz |

Medium Risk Article — Details® (Product name, type, rating, brand, model, batch numbers, and serial numbers, as applicable):

PT-F7-R

7kg Reversable dryer

MDR70-VR031

The Medium Risk Article listed above, fully complies: With cited standard(s), as listed*:

Standard Title: Household and similar electrical appliances - Safety - Part 1: General requirements

AS/NZS ZZ modified Yes

Standard Number & Issue year: Standard B: 60335.1.2011

Edition / Amendment Status: Includes 1 of 2

Standard Title: Household and similar electrical appliances - Safety - Particular requirements for
tumble dryers

AS/INZS ZZ modified Yes

Standard Number & Issue year: 60335.2.11.2009

Edition /| Amendment Status: Includes 2 of 3

Standard Title: Performance of household electrical appliances - Rotary clothes dryers - Energy
labelling requirements / Performance of household electrical appliances - Rotary clothes dryers -
Energy consumption and performance

AS/NZS ZZ modified Yes

Standard Number & Issue year: 2442.2.2000 / 2442.1.1996

Edition / Amendment Status: Includes 4 of 4 / Includes 2 of 2

OR Complies with the Conformity Cooperation Agreement’ Not Applicable

Names and addresses of any testing organization or body / Reference to relevant test reportsicertification and the issue date that show how compliance is achieved

Certification or Document
Name: Address: Issue
reference No(s) date(s)

SGS-CSTC Standards , A -

: : No. 588 West Jindu Rd, Xingiao Town, Songjiang
Techmca[_Semces District 201612 Shanghai CHINA SHES141200625202 29-4-2015
(Shanghai) Co., Ltd
SGS-CSTC Standards 1/F., Building 1, European Industrial Park, No. 1,
Technical Services Co., Shunhe South Road, Wusha, Daliang, Shunde District, GZES150200181631 12-2-15
Ltd. Guangzhou Branch Foshan, Guangdong, China
SGS-CSTC Standards : e i

. : No. 588 West Jindu Rd, Xingiao Town, Songjiang
Technical Services A / SHEM150100015401 4-2-15
(Shanghai) Co., Ltd District 201612 Shanghai CHINA
Sgs Australia Pty Ltd 73 Williams Rd., Blackburn VIC 3130 SGS-150095-3 7-5-15
Reference to any management quality system involved:

i i 6
Additional Information - MEMO attached to include A3 for 60335.2.11.2009

MEMO attached to include A2 for 60335.1.2011 / EMAIL from Supplier to include A2 Requirements for 60335.2.11.2009 /

Declaration (signed for and on behalf of) Parmco Sales Ltd

Name and position as authorized by the issuer’:

Signature:

Amey Castle, Operations Manager

Issuer Identification (as affixed to the article):

{{ParRMco | .-

Declaration of Conformity (SDoC) - Version 5: 2012
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STANDARDS UPDATE Memorandum

Date: 28-11-2014

RE: 60335.1.2011; A2

All information in this amendment has been reviewed and updated within the 60335.1.2011

Standards publication. None of the updates included affect the compliance of our current product.



STANDARDS UPDATE Memorandum

Date: 5-12-2013

RE: 60335.2.11.2009; A3

All information in this amendment has been reviewed and updated in the 60335.2.11.2009

standards publication. None of the updates included affect the compliance of our current product.



Sheri Lipich

From: Joanna_Chen [joanna@midea.com.cn]
Sent: Wednesday, 3 June 2015 12:35 p.m.
To: Sheri Lipich

Subject: Re: Compliance documents
Attachments: 60335.2.11.2009, A2.pdf

Dear Sher;,

Sorry the late reply:
After our engineer checking, they said, from the new standard said, following item should be do immediately, others are not
influence, so we need to pay attention on this design is Ok.

Published on 27 June 2014

Approved for publication in Australia an behalf of the Council of Standards Austraiia on 20 May 2014
Appraved {or publication in New Zealand by the Standards Councll of New Zealand on 16 May 2014

The amendments to Clauses 3.103, 7, 11,18, 20, 22, 29 and Annex R, Annex BB and Annex CC, Bibliagraphy and
parts of Contents and Annex ZZ 85 indicated by the DOA, fake effect two years frem the date of publication,

The amendment for General, Cover Page, Forewerd, and the title of clause 3, and parts of Confents ang Annex ZZ

not indicated with a DOA take affect from the date of publication.

F'awing should be do immediately, so we revised that as the attached file,

warning; Risk of fire / Flammable materials

A Symbol ISO 7010 WB21 Warning; Risk of fire / Flammable materlals

The base of the triangle of symbol ISO 7010 W021 shall be not less than 50 mm
Joanna Chen

Country Manager

Oceania&East Asia/Overseas Sales Company/Midea Laundry Appliance Division

Tel: +86-510-81082534/Mobile: +86-18861602626

Email:joanna@midea.com.cn/Skype: joanna-midea

R A% A Sheri Lipich [mailto:slipich@parmco.co.nz]
RIERF[]: 2015 4 5 H 26 H 4:22

WAz Joanna Chen

@l FW: Compliance documents

Hello Joanna; how are we coming with that new report? Did you show the engineer the information?

Kind Regards,

‘&WI’ Sheri Lipich | Operations Administrator | Parmco Sales Limited | +64 9 573 5678 | f: +64 9 573 5699 | slipich@parmco.co.nz | www.parmco.co.nz

Nate: This email, including attachments, may contain infe
delete this email, Email communications are not secure

tion which is confidential or subject to legal privilege or copyright. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify us immediately and then
nd are not guaranteed to be free of unauthorised interference, error or virus. Anyone who communicates with us by email is taken to accept this risk.

From: Sheri Lipich
Sent: Friday, 22 May 2015 1:28 p.m.
To: 'Joanna_Chen'

Subject: RE: Compliance documents



No; he needs to re-read it Joanna as there are 2 parts to the effective date. Please have him review again. Only
certain items are 2 years out. Have him read the paragraph below the one that states it takes effect after 2
years. Its throughout the document side notes that indicate which parts take effect in 2 years... ALL OTHER parts
of the Amendment took effect already in 5-14. | have attached the amendment.

We will need a new report as this one should have been tested to the specifics of Amendment 2 as there are a
lot in the “contents” section that took effect from the date of publication which was 16-5-14 in NZ.

Kind Regards,

‘\EW" Sheri Lipich | Operations Administrator | Parmco Sales Limited | +64 9 573 5678 | f: +64 9 573 5699 | slipich@parmco.co.nz | www.parmeo.co.nz

Note: This email, including attachments, may contain information which is confidential or subject to legal privilege or copyright. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify us immediately and then
delete this email. Email communications are not secure and are not guaranteed to be free of unauthorised interference, error or virus. Anyone who communicates with us by emall is taken to accept this risk

From: Joanna_Chen [mailto:joanna@midea.com.cn]
Sent: Friday, 22 May 2015 12:41 p.m.
To: Sheri Lipich

bject: Re: Compliance documents

Dear Sheri,

| got our engineer reply. they said

They said, although AS/NZS 60335.2.11.2009+A1:2010 A2 published in 27" Jun 2014, but the required date is at 27" Jun 2016.
So at right now, we still can use this report. Please note that.

Joanna Chen
Country Manager
Oceania&East Asia/Overseas Sales Company/Midea Laundry Appliance Division

Tel: +86-510-81082534/Mobile: +86-18861602626

Email:joanna@midea.com.cn/Skype: joanna-midea

A4 A Sheri Lipich [mailto:slipich@parmco.co.nz)
JRIKMIE]: 2015 4F 5 H 22 H 5:56

W44 A : Joanna_Chen

FE&: FW: Compliance documents

Hi Joanna;
No sorry this won’t be a current enough report as | said before the testing standard did NOT include
Amendment 2 and it is quite a detailed amendment requiring special testing.

Please have your engineer or compliance team review the 2" amendment for AS/NZS 60335.2.11.2009
+A1:2010 and update the test report.

We will need this at your earliest convenience as my General Manager, Trevor Preston is wanting this
compliance done at Sample stage.

Kind Regards,

119}()’ Sheri Lipich | Operations Administrator | Parmco Sales Limited | +64 9 573 5678 | f: +64 9 573 5699 | slipich@parmco.co.nz | www.parmco.co.nz
2




Note: This email, including attachments, may contain information which is canfidential or subject to legal privilege or copyright. If you are not the intended recipient, please noti fy us immediately and then
delete this email. Email communications are not secure and are not guaranteed to be free of unauthorised interference, error or virus. Anyone who communicates with us by email is taken to accept this risk

From: Joanna_Chen [mailto:joanna@midea.com.cn]
Sent: Tuesday, 19 May 2015 12:26 p.m.

To: Sheri Lipich

Subject: Re: Compliance documents

Dear Sheri,

| that the attached file?

And | will double check with our engineer.

Sorry, | will reply you later.

Thank you

Joanna Chen

Country Manager

Oceania&East Asia/Overseas Sales Company/Midea Laundry Appliance Division

' +86-510-81082534/Mobile: +86-18861602626

Email:joanna@midea.com.cn/Skype: joanna-midea

RAF N Sheri Lipich [mailto:slipich@parmco.co.nz]
KIEWT: 2015 4R 5 A 19 F 4:53

et A joanna@midea.com.cn

/& Compliance documents

Hello;

We are trying to make compliant the sample dryer you have documents to Trevor for the MDR70-VR031. The
attached report supplied SHES141200625202 dated 29-4-15 states the tests were carried out according to the
following standards:

AS/NZS 60335.2.11.2009 +A1:2010
1o1s standard has a 2™ very important Amendment. A2 (most of) took affect 27-6-14. This should have been
included in this report you sent dated 29-4-15. Also A3 that took affect 10-11-14.

Can we please get an updated report with A2 included. We can place a memo in the file for A3.

Kind Regards,

"3;% Sheri Lipich | Operations Administrator | Parmco Sales Limited | +64 9 573 5678 | f: +64 9 573 5699 | slipich@parmco.co.nz | www.parmeco.co.nz

Nate: This email, including attachments, may contain information which is confide
delete this email. Email communications are not secure and are n

ubject to leg
of unauthorl

privilege or copyright. If you are not the intended recipient, please netify us immediately and then
d interference, error or virus. Anycne whe communicates with us by email is taken to accept this risk

uaranteed to b




